



PRESS RELEASE

MARZOCCHI POMPE TAKES PART IN THE "AIM ITALIA CONFERENCE 2021"

Bologna, 24 May 2021 – **Marzocchi Pompe S.p.A.** (AIM:MARP), a leading company in the design, production and marketing of high-performance gear pumps and motors, **will be present at the "AIM Italia Conference 2021, Virtual Edition", scheduled for Tuesday 25 May 2021**.

The event, organised by Borsa Italiana, is dedicated to companies listed on the AIM Italia market, to present their financial results and future prospects to Italian and international institutional investors. Now in its fourth edition, the "AIM Italia Conference 2021" will again be organised in virtual mode, with one-to-one or small group meetings.

Marzocchi Pompe's Management, together with the Investor Relation Advisor team of CDR Communication, will be joining the meetings via video conference. The 2020 economic and financial results will be presented, as well as the Group's business model and development strategy, together with expectations for the three-year period 2021-2023.

Gabriele Bonfiglioli, CEO of Marzocchi Pompe has commented: "After the meetings with Investors that followed the publication of the 2020 results, the AIM Italia Conference represents a further opportunity to meet with the market operators, which is by far very important to us.

After overcoming the difficulties due to the pandemic, Marzocchi Pompe has recorded an excellent recovery in sales already in the last months of 2020, thanks to our distinctive features: the capability to provide clients with customized solutions, quality and technology definitely at the top in the industry, flexibility of our production systems.

The growth forecasts for the sector indicated by the main operators, and which we also see in the relationships with our customers, give us great confidence in the Company prospects."

The presentation for Investors of Marzocchi Pompe ("*FY 2020 Results Presentation*") is available in the "Investor Relations" section of the Company's website at <u>www.marzocchipompe.com</u>.

Marzocchi Pompe S.p.A.

Marzocchi Pompe is a leading company in the design, production and marketing of high performance gear pumps and motors, which are used in various fields: industrial, mobile and automotive. It closed 2020 with approximately 34 million euros in sales revenue. Founded in 1949, it is controlled by the Marzocchi family, which holds the majority of the shares and is present in the company with Paolo Marzocchi, President, and his son Carlo, in the Technical Area. The CEO Gabriele Bonfiglioli and four other managers are also part of the shareholding structure. The production is entirely made in Italy in the two sites of Casalecchio di Reno (BO) and Zola Predosa (BO). Marzocchi Pompe is present in over 50 countries through an international distribution network.

Marzocchi Pompe S.p.A. Gabriele Bonfiglioli, CEO & IR ir@marzocchipompe.com <u>CDR Communication - Investor Relations, Media Relations</u> Paola Buratti, IR <u>paola.buratti@cdr-communication.it</u> Martina Zuccherini, Media <u>martina.zuccherini@cdr-communication.it</u>

Integrae SIM S.p.A. – Nominated Adviser Francesco D'Antonio francesco.dantonio@integraesim.it Luca Comi luca.comi@integraesim.it